PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5571066

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
LANDON REID ELFENBEIN	06/13/2019
ANDREW JOSEPH KOENIG	06/13/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DELTA V INSTRUMENTS, INC.
Street Address:	1870 FIRMAN DR
City:	RICHARDSON
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	75081

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15593601

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (214)420-2299

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2144202300

Email: docket@rossbarneslaw.com

Correspondent Name: ROSS BARNES LLP

Address Line 1: 275 W. CAMPBELL RD., STE. 210
Address Line 4: RICHARDSON, TEXAS 75080

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	300030.01104US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MONTY L. ROSS
SIGNATURE:	/Monty L. Ross/
DATE SIGNED:	06/13/2019

Total Attachments: 4

source=AssignmentKoenigElfenbein30003001104US#page1.tif source=AssignmentKoenigElfenbein30003001104US#page2.tif source=AssignmentKoenigElfenbein30003001104US#page3.tif source=AssignmentKoenigElfenbein30003001104US#page4.tif

PATENT 505524261 REEL: 049462 FRAME: 0274

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Appl. No.

15/593,601

Confirmation No. 5974

Patent No.

US 10,267,845 B2

Inventor

Robert W. Storey et al.

Applicant

Delta V. Instruments, Inc.

Filed

May 12, 2017

Issued

April 23, 2019

TC/Art Unit

2866

Examiner

Monsur, Nasima

For

Wafer Level Burn-In System

Docket No.

300030.01104US

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Robert W. Storey, a resident of Highland Village, TX; William Robert Caldwell, a resident of Rowlett, TX; Clint D. Wilson; a resident of Allen, TX; Glenn Lee Prince, a resident of Allen, TX; Stephen Kyle Collins, a resident of Plano, TX; Michael S. Walker, a resident of Dallas, TX; Kerry F. Cage, a resident of Carrollton, TX; Landon Reid Elfenbein, a resident of Richardson, TX; and Andrew Joseph Koenig, a resident of Richardson, TX, all citizens of the United States, have invented certain new and useful improvements in a "Wafer Level Burn-In System" for which Patent Application No. 15/593,601 was filed on May 12, 2017 and was issued April 23, 2019 as U.S. Patent No. 10,267,845 ("the '845 patent"); and

WHEREAS, all nine individuals identified above were employed continuously by Assignee from prior to the filing of Patent Application No 15/593,601 on May 12, 2017, to the present date; and

WHEREAS, Robert W. Storey, William Robert Caldwell, Clint D. Wilson, Glenn Lee Prince, Stephen Kyle Collins, Michael S. Walker, and Kerry F. Cage, have previously assigned all their right, title and interest in and to the invention to Delta V Instruments, Inc. ("Assignee"), a Texas corporation having offices at 1870 Firman Dr., Richardson, TX 75081, which prior assignment is recorded at Reel 042616, Frame 0567 of the USPTO Assignment Records; and

WHEREAS, Landon Reid Elfenbein and Andrew Joseph Koenig have now been identified as two additional inventors to be named on the '845 patent and Applicant is now petitioning the USPTO to issue a Certificate of Correction to correct the inventorship of the '845 patent to add said individuals as additional inventors on the '845 patent; and

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire the entire worldwide right, title and interest of the two added inventors in and to the '845 patent, the underlying invention and all related U.S. or foreign patent rights effective as of the time of making the invention and in no case later than the original filing date of the application for the '845 patent;

1

PATENT REEL: 049462 FRAME: 0275 NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, we, Landon Reid Elfenbein and Andrew Joseph Koenig do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all our right, title and interest in and to the '845 patent and to the invention disclosed and claimed in the '845 patent, and to all other patents which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues, reexaminations, substitutions, continuations, continuations-in-part and extensions thereof, together with all rights to license others to practice the invention and to enforce and collect royalties or other recoverable damages or expenses for any infringement thereof by any other person or entity; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents for said invention, or patents resulting therefrom, insofar as our former interest is concerned, to said Assignee.

We also hereby sell and assign to said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives the full and exclusive rights, title and interest to the invention disclosed in counterpart applications to the '845 patent throughout the world, including the right to file applications, including applications under the Patent Cooperation Treaty ("PCT"), and obtain and prosecute, maintain, license and enforce patents, utility models, industrial models and designs for said invention in the name of Assignee throughout the world including without limitation all rights of priority, all rights to publish cautionary notices reserving ownership of said invention and all rights to register said invention in appropriate registries; and we further agree to execute any and all powers of attorney, applications, assignments, declarations, affidavits, and any other papers in connection therewith necessary to perfect such rights, title and interest in Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

We hereby further agree that we will communicate to said Assignee, or to its successors, assigns and legal representatives, any facts known to us respecting any improvements; and, at the expense of said Assignee, to testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue and substitute applications, make all lawful oaths, and generally do everything possible to vest title in said Assignee and to aid said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

READ, UNDERSTOOD AND EXECUTED by each of the following assigning inventors, each of whom further agrees by his signature below that he has not previously granted or assigned any right relating to the subject matter of this Assignment to any other person or entity and that this Assignment shall also be effective as to and binding upon all family members and other heirs, creditors, successors or assign.

[Nothing further on this page.]

70	hala Elfla
La	ndon Reid Elfenbein
Ric	chardson, TX
ST	ATE OF TEXAS)(
DA	ALLAS COUNTY)(
On	this 13 day of June, 2019, before me, a Notary Public in and for the State
of Texas,	personally appeared Landon Reid Elfenbein, known by me to be the person of
	e name, who signed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged the same to
	n free act and deed
1 /	
- '\ M	
<u> </u>	NICOLE QUINN ISENHARII
	otary Public v commission expires: 10.11.20 wy Commission expires: 10.11.20 wy Commission expires: 10.11.20
iviy	My Comm. Exp. Oct. 19, 2020

	ΛA -
-	
	drew Joseph Koenig chardson, TX
i TXIIC	Chardson, 1A
	ATE OF TEVAS V
	TATE OF TEXAS ()(ALLAS COUNTY ()(
D,	(22.000014.11)(
_	
	this day of June, 2019, before me, a Notary Public in and for the State
	personally appeared Andrew Joseph Koenig, known by me to be the person ove name, who signed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged the same
	own free act and deed.
N_{I}	
/ //	
$\underline{\mathcal{U}}$	NICOLE QUINN ISENHART Notary Public
	otary Public (1977) STATE OF TEXAS
My	/ commission expires: 10,19,20 D#129149465 My Comm, Exp. Oct. 19, 2020

3

ACCEPTED AND AGREED:

Delta V Instruments, Inc. (Assignee)

_,...

Title: CO/CTO

Date: JUNE 13, 2019